
 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Possible Solution for Cell Phones in Court 
 
Yondr, a vendor at the 2017 National Court 
Technology Conference, has a possible solution for 
managing cell phone use in courtrooms, especially 
during sensitive or high profile hearings. 
 
If a court patron comes into a courtroom with a cell 
phone and the judge wants to limit the use of the 
device, the phone’s owner can be required to place 
the phone in a pouch that locks.  The owner keeps the 
locked pouch until security unlocks it.  The locking 
mechanism works with a special frequency magnet 
that doesn't harm the phone.  It’s similar to the 
magnetic locks on high-priced clothing to prevent 
theft; it locks and unlocks with a magnetic base. 
 
Following is a news story regarding the devices: 
 
https://www.cbsnews.com/news/startup-yondr-
pouches-tackles-phone-addiction-helps-disconnect/  
 
At this time, it’s our understanding that Yondr is the 
sole source provider of this product.  SCAO cannot 
recommend or guarantee the product and, of course, 
all warranties are the responsibility of the vendor.   

 
  

 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 

 
 

Follow MSC on: 

 
 

https://www.cbsnews.com/news/startup-yondr-pouches-tackles-phone-addiction-helps-disconnect/
https://www.cbsnews.com/news/startup-yondr-pouches-tackles-phone-addiction-helps-disconnect/
mailto:parukp@courts.mi.gov
mailto:latuszekj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kilmerb@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kolej@courts.mi.gov
mailto:boothj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:phillipsj@courts.mi.gov
http://www.linkedin.com/company/michigan-supreme-court
http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt

